Privacy Policy

RESPONSIBLE

In accordance with the provisions of the General Data Protection Regulation (EU) 2016/679 and Law 29/2021 of October 28 on personal data protection, we inform you that the personal data provided through the forms, as well as your email address, have been included in a data processing owned by EMAP S.A.U, [hereinafter PAL ARINSAL], domiciled at Av. El Través 2, Casa Ferré 1st floor AD400 La Massana (Andorra), NRT A706313Y, registered in the Trade Register under number 921163A, responsible for the management and operation of the aforementioned website.

We inform you that the data may be processed for the purpose of providing information about our products and/or services electronically, provided that you authorize us to process them. Your data may be subject to profiling in order to implement a loyalty plan based on the customer's commercial relationship and to offer offers that are suitable to your preferences. You may oppose this type of communication at any time by sending an email to dpo_pa@palarinsal.com indicating in the subject line "Unsubscribe from the distribution list".

You may also exercise your rights of access, rectification, deletion, opposition, portability, and limitation by sending a written request accompanied by a photocopy of your ID card or equivalent document to the following email address: dpo_pa@palarinsal.com, indicating in the subject line "Data Protection".

POLICY

PAL ARINSAL is particularly sensitive to protecting the data of users of the services accessed through the website. Through this Privacy Policy, users of palarinsal.com and its subdomains are informed of the processing and uses to which the personal data collected on the website are subject through additional information, so that they may freely and voluntarily decide whether to provide the requested information.

SECURITY MEASURES

Finally, please note that PAL ARINSAL has implemented appropriate technical and organizational measures in its information system to ensure the security and confidentiality of stored data, thereby preventing alteration, loss, unauthorized processing, or access; taking into account the state of the art, implementation costs, and the nature, scope, context, and purposes of processing, as well as the variable probability and severity risks associated with each processing activity.

USER RIGHTS

The data subject may exercise the rights granted to them in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation and Law 29/2021, through this document, which are:

A.- The right of access, which may be exercised annually, except for duly justified legitimate interests.

PAL ARINSAL will notify its decision within one month. If the response is positive, the data subject may access the requested information within 10 days of the notification.

B.- The rights of rectification and deletion may be exercised, in accordance with the following provisions, if the data subject considers that the data collected in our processing activities are inaccurate, incomplete, inadequate, or excessive. In this case, they may be exercised through one of the aforementioned means.

PAL ARINSAL will rectify or delete the data within 10 days of receiving the request.

C.- The right to object may be exercised, in accordance with the following provisions, if the data subject wishes to object to the processing of their personal data, whether the processing is lawful due to legitimate interest or consent related to advertising purposes.

D.- The right to data portability may be exercised, in accordance with the following provisions, if the data subject considers that the data collected in our processing activities must be returned to the data subject or to another third party (data processor).

E.- The right to limit processing may be exercised, subject to the right to object to the processing of their data, and until the objection is resolved, the processing of such data will be restricted.

REGULATORY CHANGES

PAL ARINSAL reserves the right to modify this policy to adapt it to legislative or jurisprudential developments. Such changes will be communicated with the necessary advance notice on our website, without prejudice to the need to obtain the necessary consent of the data subjects when it is not considered granted in accordance with the terms of this policy.

For any questions, doubts, or comments regarding this policy, please do not hesitate to contact us by directing your communication on this subject to: clients@palarinsal.com